REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
 AD6121

Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature Range (Soldering 60 sec)  . . . . . . . . +300°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD6121ARS –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD6121ARSRL –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP on Tape and Reel
AD6121ACP –40°C to +85°C Chip Scale Package (LPCC) CP-32
AD6121ACPRL –40°C to +85°C 32-Leadless LPCC on Tape and Reel
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD6121 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
PIN CONFIGURATION
2 23IFGND LDOGND
3 22FMIPP IOPP
4 21FMIPN IOPN
5 20IFVCC QOPP
6 19DGND QOPN
7 18LOIPP PD1
8 17LOIPN REFOUT
1 24IFGND LDOGND
10
31